

KDPW\_CCP S.A. 4 Książęca Street 00-498 Warsaw, Poland

22 537 91 27 22 627 31 11

ccp@kdpw.pl www.kdpwccp.pl

## Resolution No. 6/21 of the KDPW\_CCP S.A. Management Board

## dated 6 April 2021

## § 1

Pursuant to § 2 subpara. 1 and 3 in conjunction with § 49 subpara. 2 of the Rules of Transaction Clearing (organised trading), the Management Board of KDWP\_CCP S.A. resolves that the minimum amount of initial deposit posted by a participant holding the status of clearing member for transactions cleared: 1/ on regulated markets referred to in § 1 subpara. 2 of the Rules of Transaction Clearing (organised trading) shall be PLN 100,000 (one hundred thousand zlotys);

2/ in alternative trading systems referred to in § 1 subpara. 2 of the Rules of Transaction Clearing (organised trading) shall be PLN 100,000 (one hundred thousand zlotys).

## § 2

Resolution No. 5/14 of the KDPW\_CCP S.A. Management Board dated 20 January 2014 concerning determination of the minimum amount of initial deposit shall become null and void.

This Resolution shall come into force on 20 April 2021.

Sławomir Panasiuk Vice-President of the Management Board Michał Stępniewski Vice-President of the Management Board

§ 3